LIT-BROCH-MACU-MAZAK 12.2
Printed in USA
To order or for more information, contact your Sandvik Coromant sales representative
or authorized distributor, or call 1-800-SANDVIK (1-800-726-3845).
For clamping unit service, call the Coromant Capto Service Center at (704)714-7765.
E-mail: us.coromant@sandvik.com
Why use machine adapted

Additional short adapters available through Extended Product Offer.
8 9
Ordering example:
C4-RCE-QTS30-025025 (right hand unit)
C4-LCE-QTS30-025025 (left hand unit)
1)For QTS 300, 350, QTN 200, 250, 300, 350 machines only.
2)For QTS 300M, 350M machines only.
*  Internal and external coolant supply - Do not run without coolant.
Only use filtered coolant fluid (max. particle size = 100 µm)
Max. coolant pressure = 1160 PSI (80 bar)
Mazak Quick Turn Smart 300M, 350M;
Quick Turn Smart 300, 350;
Quick Turn Nexus 200, 250, 300, 350
Machines
Coromant Capto®
Machine adapted clamping units
Standard program
Collet chuck adapter, short
C4-391.14-20 035 ER20
C4-391.14-25 038 ER25
Suggested collet chuck adapter for Coromant Capto to
maximize tool projection Products beginning with Cx-TR/L and Cx-DN, see code key page 4
Products beginning with Cx-DT, see code key page 5
Mazak Quick Turn Nexus 100 M, MS -
(200/250 M, MS, MSY 16 station turret)
Machines
Ratio = 1:1
*  Internal and external coolant supply - Do not run without coolant.
Only use filtered coolant fluid (max. particle size = 100 µm)
Max. coolant pressure = 1160 PSI (80 bar)
Coromant Capto®
Machine adapted clamping units
Standard program
OD offset clamping unit
C4-R/LCE-QTN100-043069
Face and ID clamping unit
C4-R/LCI-QTN100-110056
OD offset clamping unit
C4-R/LCE-QTN100-063079SS
Face and ID clamping unit
C4-R/LCI-QTN100-110015SS
OD clamping unit, both sides
C4-R/LCE-QTN100-043079DT
Static toolholders
Right angle back set drill/milling unit
C4-DTI-QTN100-100012SS
C4-DTI-QTN100-100012ISS *
OD drill/milling unit
C4-DTE-QTN100-000074
Face drill/milling unit
C4-DTI-QTN100-100060
C4-DTI-QTN100-100060I *
Collet chuck adapter, short
C4-391.14-20 035 ER20
C4-391.14-25 038 ER25
Suggested collet chuck adapter for Coromant Capto to
maximize tool projection
Ordering example:
C4-RCE-QTN100-043069 (right hand unit)
C4-LCE-QTN100-043069 (left hand unit)
Driven toolholders
Products beginning with Cx-TR/L and Cx-DN, see code key page 4
Products beginning with Cx-R/LC, see code key page 5
Face and ID clamping unit, both sides
C4-R/LCI-QTN10-110126DT
QTS 300 turret QTS 300M turret
OD clamping unit
C5-TR/LE-MZ80A2)
OD clamping unit
C4-R/LCE-QTS30-0250251)
Face and ID clamping unit
C5-TR/LI-MZ80A2)
Face and ID clamping unit
C4-R/LCI-QTS30-0500311)
C5-R/LCI-QTS30-0470331)
Static toolholders
Face drill/milling unit
C5-DNI-MZ80A-E2)
C5-DNI-MZ80A-I2) *
OD drill/milling unit
C5-DNE-MZ80A-E2)
C5-DNE-MZ80A-I2) *
Driven toolholders
Static toolholders
Additional short adapters available through Extended Product Offer.
Additional short adapters available through Extended Product Offer.
10 11
Mazak Quick Turn Nexus 200/250 M, MS, MSY
Machines
Ratio = 1:1
*  Internal and external coolant supply - Do not run without coolant.
Only use filtered coolant fluid (max. particle size = 100 µm)
Max. coolant pressure = 1160 PSI (80 bar)
Coromant Capto®
Machine adapted clamping units
Standard program
OD offset clamping unit
C4-R/LCE-QTN200-058100
C5-R/LCE-QTN200-050090
Face and ID clamping unit
C4-R/LCI-QTN200-140076
C5-R/LCI-QTN200-140075
OD offset clamping unit - sub-spindle
C4-R/LCE-QTN200-058100SS
C5-R/LCE-QTN200-050090SS
Face and ID clamping unit - sub-spindle
C4-R/LCI-QTN200-140015SS
C5-R/LCI-QTN200-140015SS
OD clamping unit, both sides
C4-R/LCE-QTN200-058116DT
C5-R/LCE-QTN200-050106DT

Suggested collet chuck adapter for Coromant Capto to
maximize tool projection
Ordering example:
C4-RCE-HQ150-063080 (right hand unit)
C4-LCE-HQ150-063080 (left hand unit)
Driven toolholders
Products beginning with Cx-TR/L and Cx-DN, see code key page 4
Products beginning with Cx-R/LC, see code key page 5
OD drill/milling unit, offset
C4-DTE-HQ150-0501101)
C4-DTE-HQ150-050110I1) *
Face drill/milling unit, sub-spindle,
centerline adjustment
C4-DTI-HQ150-115060SS1)
C4-DTI-HQ150-115060ISS1) *
OD drill/milling unit, offset, sub-spindle
C4-DTE-HQ150-050110SS
C4-DTE-HQ150-050110ISS *
Face drill/milling unit, both sides
C4-DTI-HQ15-115070DT
Mazak Hyper Quadrex 200MSY;
Multiplex 6200/6200Y/6250 (12 station turret)
Machines
1) For sub-spindle Hyper Quadrex machines only.
*  Internal and external coolant supply - Do not run without coolant.
Only use filtered coolant fluid (max. particle size = 100 µm)
Max. coolant pressure = 1160 PSI (80 bar)
Coromant Capto®
Machine adapted clamping units
Standard program
OD clamping unit
C4-R/LCE-HQ200-063100
Face and ID clamping unit
C4-R/LCI-HQ200-150010
OD clamping unit, sub-spindle
C4-R/LCE-HQ200-043100SS1)
Face and ID clamping unit, sub-spindle
C4-R/LCI-HQ200-150010SS1)
OD clamping unit, both sides
C4-R/LCE-HQ20-063100DT
Face and ID clamping unit, both sides
C4-R/LCI-HQ20-150050DT
Static toolholders
Face drill/milling unit, centerline adjustment
C4-DTI-HQ200-130060
C4-DTI-HQ200-130060I *
OD drill/milling unit
C4-DTE-HQ200-000083
Collet chuck adapter, short
C4-391.14-20 035 ER20
Suggested collet chuck adapter for Coromant Capto to
maximize tool projection
Ordering example:
C4-RCE-HQ200-063100 (right hand unit)
C4-LCE-HQ200-063100 (left hand unit)
Driven toolholders
Products beginning with Cx-TR/L and Cx-DN, see code key page 4
Products beginning with Cx-R/LC, see code key page 5
OD drill/milling unit, offset
C4-DTE-HQ200-050110
C4-DTE-HQ200-050110I *
Face drill/milling unit, sub-spindle,
centerline adjustment
C4-DTI-HQ200-130060SS1)
C4-DTI-HQ200-130060ISS1) *
OD drill/milling unit, offset, sub-spindle
C4-DTE-HQ200-050110SS1)
C4-DTE-HQ200-050110ISS1) *
Face drill/milling unit, both sides
C4-DTI-HQ20-130070DT
Additional short adapters available through Extended Product Offer.Additional short adapters available through Extended Product Offer.
14 15
Operating instructions for Coromant Capto driven toolholders
Changing the cutting tool
Unlock Lock Check before operation
Only CC spindle
with sleeve
Need to match
Fully push
down to engage
hexagon driver
Hexagon driver
must be in top
position
Fully push
down to engage
hexagon driver
Need to match
Torque setting and wrench size
    Coromant Capto spindle with sleeve
Capto     Wrench  Torque
size    size MA
C3    8 mm 35 Nm
C4    8/10 mm 50 Nm
C5    12 mm 70 Nm
C6    12 mm 90 Nm
Unlock + lock:
Turn hexagon
driver around
approx. 140°
Solid Coromant Capto spindle
Wrench Max Torque
size MA
5 mm 22 Nm
8 mm 38 Nm
10 mm 64 Nm
12 mm 90 Nm
Unlock + lock:
Turn hexagon
driver around
approx. 180°
Coupling
size ft-lbs Nm
Ordering code
Torque wrench Size
mm
Spare parts
Key adapter
C3 16 22 TW-30-01   5 5680 035-08
C3 26 35 BT-TK-02   8 5680 035-05
C4 37 50 C-TK-01 10 5680 035-06
C5 52 70 C-TK-01 12 5680 035-07
C6 66 90 C-TK-01 12 5680 035-07